Oct-25

PPO Plan 1
Employee

E + Child

E + Spouse
Family

PPO Plan 2
Employee

E + Child

E + Spouse
Family

PPO Plan 3
Employee

E + Child

E + Spouse
Family

PPO Plan 4
Employee

E + Child

E + Spouse
Family

Total Premium

Annual

Premium
$12,996.00
$22,116.00
$28,620.00
$37,788.00

$12,144.00
$20,640.00
$26,724.00
$35,280.00

$10,236.00
$17,436.00
$22,584.00
$29,772.00

$8,100.00
$13,776.00
$17,856.00
$23,568.00

Monthly
$1,083.00
$1,843.00
$2,385.00
$3,149.00

$1,012.00
$1,720.00
$2,227.00
$2,940.00

$853.00
$1,453.00
$1,882.00
$2,481.00

$675.00
$1,148.00
$1,488.00
$1,964.00

CLASSIFIED

$8,200

Employee
$4,796.00
$13,916.00
$20,420.00
$29,588.00

$3,944.00
$12,440.00
$18,524.00
$27,080.00

$2,036.00
$9,236.00
$14,384.00
$21,572.00

$1.00
$5,576.00
$9,656.00
$15,368.00

Employee
Payroll
Deduction

24
Pays
$199.83
$579.83
$850.83
$1,232.83

$164.33
$518.33
$771.83
$1,128.33

$84.83
$384.83
$599.33
$898.83

$0.04
$232.33
$402.33
$640.33

Custodians/C.0./Maintenance/Mechanics/Maintenance Supervisor (260 day employees)

Cost of a single
plan 90%

0.1
0.9
Employee
$1,299.60
$10,419.60

$16,923.60
$26,091.60

$447.60
$8,943.60
$15,027.60
$23,583.60

-$1,459.40

$5,739.60
$10,887.60
$18,075.60

-$3,595.40
$2,079.60
$6,159.60

$11,871.60

Employee
Payroll
Deduction

24
Pays
$54.15
$434.15
$705.15
$1,087.15

$18.65
$372.65
$626.15
$982.65

$0.04
$239.15
$453.65
$753.15

$0.04
$86.65
$256.65
$494.65

Difference will be put in an HSA

You will need to let us know that is what you
are interested in and open and HSA account
with American Fidelity (we have that info)
***¥HSA LIMITS

2024 single $4,150.00
2025 single $4,300.00
2026 single $4,400.00



