

Oct-25			CLASSIFIED		Custodians/C.O./Maintenance/Mechanics/Maintenance Supervisor (260 day employees)				
				Employee Payroll Deduction	Cost of a single plan 90%	Employee Payroll Deduction			
	Total Premium		\$8,200		0.1				
	Annual			24	0.9	24			
<b>PPO Plan 1</b>	<b>Premium</b>	<b>Monthly</b>	Employee	Pays	Employee	Pays			
Employee	\$12,996.00	\$1,083.00	\$4,796.00	\$199.83	\$1,299.60	\$54.15			
E + Child	\$22,116.00	\$1,843.00	\$13,916.00	\$579.83	\$10,419.60	\$434.15			
E + Spouse	\$28,620.00	\$2,385.00	\$20,420.00	\$850.83	\$16,923.60	\$705.15			
Family	\$37,788.00	\$3,149.00	\$29,588.00	\$1,232.83	\$26,091.60	\$1,087.15			
<b>PPO Plan 2</b>									
Employee	\$12,144.00	\$1,012.00	\$3,944.00	\$164.33	\$447.60	\$18.65			
E + Child	\$20,640.00	\$1,720.00	\$12,440.00	\$518.33	\$8,943.60	\$372.65			
E + Spouse	\$26,724.00	\$2,227.00	\$18,524.00	\$771.83	\$15,027.60	\$626.15			
Family	\$35,280.00	\$2,940.00	\$27,080.00	\$1,128.33	\$23,583.60	\$982.65			
<b>PPO Plan 3</b>									
Employee	\$10,236.00	\$853.00	\$2,036.00	\$84.83	-\$1,459.40	\$0.04	Difference will be put in an HSA		
E + Child	\$17,436.00	\$1,453.00	\$9,236.00	\$384.83	\$5,739.60	\$239.15	You will need to let us know that is what you		
E + Spouse	\$22,584.00	\$1,882.00	\$14,384.00	\$599.33	\$10,887.60	\$453.65	are interested in and open and HSA account		
Family	\$29,772.00	\$2,481.00	\$21,572.00	\$898.83	\$18,075.60	\$753.15	with American Fidelity (we have that info)		
							***HSA LIMITS		
<b>PPO Plan 4</b>							2024	single	\$4,150.00
Employee	\$8,100.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$0.04	-\$3,595.40	\$0.04	2025	single	\$4,300.00
E + Child	\$13,776.00	\$1,148.00	\$5,576.00	\$232.33	\$2,079.60	\$86.65	2026	single	\$4,400.00
E + Spouse	\$17,856.00	\$1,488.00	\$9,656.00	\$402.33	\$6,159.60	\$256.65			
Family	\$23,568.00	\$1,964.00	\$15,368.00	\$640.33	\$11,871.60	\$494.65			